

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/195/2025

P P SUPPLIERS AND AGENCIES PVT LTD. AND ANR
-VS-
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: 1st May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Seal Adv.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
...for the KMC.

The Court : Learned counsel for the respondent Kolkata Municipal Corporation submits that there was a direction to file a report vide order dated 19th March, 2025. He seeks further time of one week to file his report.

Liberty is granted. Advance copy of the said report shall be handed over to the petitioner. In the meantime, the order of stay granted on 19th March, 2025 is extended till 23rd May, 2025.

Let this matter be listed again on 22nd May, 2025.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)