

OD 16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/195/2025
P P SUPPLIERS AND AGENCIES PVT LTD. AND ANR.
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: June 26, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Baisya, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
...for petitioners
Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
...for KMC.

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the petitioners has filed an exception to the report. The same is taken on record. A copy of the same has been handed over to the learned Counsel for respondent Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

Learned Counsel for the Kolkata Municipal Corporation seeks and is granted time to go through exception filed by the petitioners.

Interim order granted earlier by this Court, which has been extended from time to time is extended further for a period of two weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

List this matter on next week.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)