

OD-11

ORDER SHEET

WPO/195/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

P P SUPPLIERS AND AGENCIES PVT. LTD AND ANR.
Versus
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 3rd July, 2025.

Appearance

Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.

Ms. Rupal Singh, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.

...for KMC

The Court: Proxy Counsel, Ms. Ranjana Seal, appears and states that the main arguing counsel Mr. Arindam Banerjee is busy in another Court. She requests for a short adjournment.

Let this matter be listed on 10th July, 2025.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar/bp