

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/195/2025

P P SUPPLIERS AND AGENCIES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
Vs.
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date: 2nd December, 2025.

Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
...for the petitioners
Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath, Adv.
...for the respondents

The Court:-

1. Heard Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, learned senior counsel for the Kolkata Municipal Corporation.
2. Since an accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the petitioners this day, let this matter stand over and appear under the same heading on 4th December, 2025.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)