

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/195/2025

P.P. SUPPLIERS AND AGENCIES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

-VS-

KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date: 4th December, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Banerjee Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anuj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Srijib Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.

Mr. Anshunath Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath, Adv.

...for KMC.

The Court:-Heard the parties. List the matter in the Monthly List of  
January, 2026.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

nm