

OD-01

WPO/195/2025
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

P P Suppliers And Agencies Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
Versus
Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Before:

The Hon'ble Justice RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY

Date: 5th February 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Anuj Singh, Advocate

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Advocate

Mr. Vikas Baisya, Advocate

Ms. Ranjana Seal, Advocate

Mr. Anshunath Chakraborty, Advocate

Mr. Rupal Singh, Advocate

for the petitioner

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Advocate

Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Advocate

for the KMC

The Court: List this matter under the heading "Returnable Motion" in the monthly list of March, 2026. Liberty to mention.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)