

OD- 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/195/2025

P. P. SUPPLIERS AND AGENCIES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 30th March, 2026

Appearance:
Ms. R. Seal, Adv.
...for the petitioners
Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath, Adv.
...for the KMC
Mr. A. R. Sanyal, Adv.
...for the respondent no.6

1. Since an accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the petitioner,
let this matter stand adjourned and appear on 20th April, 2026.
2. Let the interim order continue till the next date.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/