

od-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/195/2025
P P SUPPLIERS AND AGENCIES PVT LTD. AND ANR
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE :
HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
DATE : 7th May, 2026.

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajarshree Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Baisya, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Seal, Adv.
Mr. A. Chakraborty, Adv. ...for petitioners.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath, Adv. ...for KMC.

Mr. T. Datta, Adv.
Mr. A. R. Sanyal, Adv. ...for respondent no.8.

The Court :- 1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. List the matter for further consideration in the monthly list of June, 2026.

3. The existing interim order stands extended till 26th September, 2026, or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)